© 2023 Carrier Form 37HS-2PD Rev. B
Product Data
37HS Moduline® 
Air Terminals
Nominal 100 to 400 Cfm
2
Carrier’s introduction of the first modu-
lar integral diffuser terminals created a

13 x 13 12 10
13 x 13 12 12
Model number nomenclature
6
NOTE: Dimensions are in inches.
PLENUM SIZE
C D E G H J
B1 B2
 7  5 — —  4 —  8 20.94
 7  7 22.94  4  6  8  9 —
 7  7 22.94  6  6  9  9 —
 9  9 22.94  6  8  9 10 —
 9  9 22.94  8  8 10 10 —
11 11 22.94  8 10 10 11 —
11 11 22.94 10 10 11 11 —
STANDARD DIFFUSER LENGTHS AVAILABLE
(in inches)
A1 22.92 23.00 23.38 23.99
F1  2.60  2.60  2.60  2.60
A2 46.92 47.00 47.38 48.00
F2 19.56 19.56 19.56 19.56
37HS1 (100 Cfm)
NOTE: Dimensions are in inches.
PLENUM SIZE (sq.)
B C D E G H J
 7 — —  6 —  9 39.25
 7 41.25  6  6  9  9 —
 9 41.25  6  8  9 10 —
 9 41.25  8  8 10 10 —
11 41.25  8 10 10 11 —
11 41.25 10 10 11 11 —
STANDARD DIFFUSER LENGTHS AVAILABLE
(in inches)
A 46.92 47.00 47.38 48.00 58.92 59.00 59.38 60.00
F  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.25  7.25  7.25  7.25  7.25
37HS2 (200 Cfm)
Unit dimensions
7
NOTE: Dimensions are in inches.
PLENUM SIZE (sq.)
B C D E G H J
 9 — —  8 — 11.50 39.25
 9 41.25  8  8 11.50 11.50 —
11 41.25  8 10 11.50 12.50 —
11 41.25 10 10 12.50 12.50 —
13 41.25 10 12 12.50 13.50 —
13 41.25 12 12 13.50 13.50 —
STANDARD DIFFUSER LENGTHS AVAILABLE
(in inches)
A 46.92 47.00 47.23 47.38 48.00 58.92 59.00 59.38 60.00
F  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.25  7.25  7.25  7.25  7.25  7.25
37HS4 (400 Cfm)
8
Diffuser offerings
Each Moduline® unit can be equipped with one of several diffuser assemblies to suit specific applications.
37HS1, 2
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
2-WAY BLOW
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
1-WAY BLOW
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
3-SLOT
Dimensions are in inches.
REMOVABLE DIFFUSER (ALUMINUM)
37HS1 (100 Cfm)
CEILING T-BAR STYLE AND WIDTH DIFFUSER LENGTH (in.)
STANDARD 15/16 T-BAR 23.00
47.00
TEGULAR 15/16 T-BAR 22.92
46.92
CONTINUOUS RUN 15/16 T-BAR 24.00
48.00
NARROW 9/16 T-BAR 23.38